



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Asian Journal of Biology
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AJOB_38840
Title of the Manuscript:	INSECT SPECIES DIVERSITY AND ABUNDANCE IN AND AROUND FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE, MAKURDI FORESTRY NURSERY, BENUE STATE, NIGERIA
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. What is the correct type of parentheses instructed by the journal for citation? () or [] ? Revisit the guidelines, please. 2. What Table 1 stands for? You have not referred to it in the text. I don't think it is necessary. 3. Correct the way you wrote °C in the Introduction section. 4. In the subsection "Direct pinning" – towards the end of the last paragraph, the word "are" between "and" and "held" should be deleted. 5. Last paragraph of the results – Remove the parentheses enclosing Table 7 and add s to indicate. You should also correct the significance level to either $p < 0.05$ or 5% and not 0.05%. 6. Tables 2, 3 and 4 – The footnote- Field Survey, 2017 should be deleted. 7. Table 4 – Correct "non" to "none". 8. Conclusion – First line – Replace 'the present' with 'this'. In the second line of the second paragraph the word 'attack' should be corrected to 'attacked'. 	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. The parentheses is [] and has been corrected. 2. Table 1 gives an insight to the insects' abundance by species in the world. At the introduction section paragraph 4 line 6 and 7; 5 line 3 have been referenced. It may not be necessary, but sir i think it can stand since it didn't conflict the result. 6. For the Tables, footnote indicates the year of data collected, but since it can be deleted i have done that. Note: All other corrections are made as suggested.
Minor REVISION comments		
Optional/General comments		